     FRETS  SPECIFICATIONS
2, Partizansky., Minsk, 220763 Belarus
tel./fax: + 375 17 340 36 80
e-mail: info@sintoms.com
Conventional Type (CT)      Triangular Type (TT)        Asymmetrical Type (AT)           Frill Type (FT)           Antique Type (QT)    Cittern Type (ZT)
 NICKEL SILVER FRETS (СT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 153058 1.53 0.58 2.04 0.50
 190070 1.90 0.70 2.50 0.50
 200070 2.00 0.70 2.45 0.50
 206109 2.06 1.09 2.49 0.42
 209110 2.09 1.10 2.44 0.50
 210128 2.10 1.28 2.71 0.50
 215114 2.15 1.14 2.57 0.50
 228118 2.28 1.18 2.68 0.50
 230070 2.30 0.70 2.80 0.50
 230140 2.30 1.40 2.82 0.50
 241138 2.41 1.38 2.75 0.50
 249119 2.49 1.19 2.95 0.50
 270091 2.70 0.91 2.80 0.50
 280140 2.80 1.40 3.30 0.50
 290104 2.90 1.04 2.75 0.50
 290130 2.90 1.30 3.00 0.50
 300147 3.00 1.47 3.25 0.50
 433259 4.33 2.59 4.50 0.50
 NICKEL SILVER REPAIR FRETS (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 REF204109 2.04 1.09 2.44 0.53
 REF208108 2.08 1.08 2.55 0.63
 REF230139 2.30 1.39 2.74 0.63
 REF240117 2.40 1.17 2.83 0.63
 REF264091 2.64 0.91 3.10 0.63
 REF280140 2.80 1.40 3.46 0.63
 REF293147 2.93 1.47 3.30 0.63
 NICKEL SILVER EQUAL HIGH FRETS LINE # 1 WITH 1,08 MM CROWN HEIGHT (СT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 EQH180108 1.80 1.08 2.50 0.50
 EQH206108 2.06 1.08 2.42 0.50
 EQH230108 2.30 1.08 2.30 0.50
 EQH240108 2.40 1.08 2.68 0.50
 EQH265108 2.65 1.08 2.95 0.50
 EQH280108 2.80 1.08 3.10 0.50
     FRETS  SPECIFICATIONS
2, Partizansky., Minsk, 220763 Belarus
tel./fax: + 375 17 340 36 80
e-mail: info@sintoms.com
 NICKEL SILVER EQUAL HIGH FRETS LINE # 2 WITH 1,4 MM CROWN HEIGHT (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 EQH230140 2.30 1.40 2.82 0.50
 EQH250140 2.50 1.40 2.98 0.50
 EQH270140 2.70 1.40 2.95 0.50
 EQH280140 2.80 1.40 3.30 0.50
 NICKEL SILVER TRIANGULAR FRETS (TT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width Radius
 B E A D R
 245120.070 2.45 1.20 3.30 0.60 0.70
 249119.100 2.49 1.19 2.98 0.50 1.00
 274139.080 2.74 1.39 3.45 0.50 0.80
 277140.125 2.77 1.40 3.26 0.50 1.25
 NICKEL SILVER ASSYMETRICAL FRETS (AT):
  Dimensions, mm
 Sintoms
fret code
Crown
width
Crown
height
Fret
height
Tang
width
Center
offset
Radius Radius
  B E A D d R R1
 ASF185109.010.135.030 1.85 1.09 2.40 0.46 0.10 1.35 0.30
 ASF213140.010.135.050 2.13 1.40 2.80 0.50 0.10 1.35 0.50
 ASF230117.010.135.050 2.30 1.17 2.75 0.50 0.10 1.35 0.50
 ASF245090.010.135.050 2.45 0.90 2.40 0.50 0.10 1.35 0.50
 ASF260140.010.135.070 2.60 1.40 2.70 0.50 0.10 1.35 0.70
 ASF280148.010.135.070 2.80 1.48 2.90 0.50 0.10 1.35 0.70
   NICKEL SILVER FRILL FRETS (FT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown
width
Crown
height
Fret height Tang width Radius Radius
 B E A D R R1
 FRF252140 2.52 1.40 2.90 0.50 1.50 0.50
 NICKEL SILVER ANTIQUE FRETS (QT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width Radius
 B E A D R
 ANT190.100 1.90 4.10 7.10 1.90 1.00
 NICKEL SILVER ZITHER FRETS (ZT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Fret height Tang width Radius
 B A D R
 ZTR090.100 0.90 7.10 0.90 1.00
 ZTR110.100 1.10 7.10 1.10 1.00
 ZTR190.100 1.90 7.10 1.90 1.00
 STAINLESS STEEL FRETS (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 SS120065 1.20 0.65 1.50 0.40
 SS165062 1.65 0.62 2.25 0.50
 SS210128 2.10 1.28 2.63 0.50
     FRETS  SPECIFICATIONS
2, Partizansky., Minsk, 220763 Belarus
tel./fax: + 375 17 340 36 80
e-mail: info@sintoms.com
 SS215110 2.15 1.10 2.50 0.50
 SS228118 2.28 1.18 2.58 0.50
 SS230122 2.30 1.22 2.55 0.50
 SS230140 2.30 1.40 2.79 0.50
 SS240130 2.40 1.30 2.95 0.60
 SS250118 2.50 1.18 2.75 0.50
 SS265105 2.65 1.05 2.55 0.50
 SS277140 2.77 1.40 3.30 0.50
 SS290140 2.90 1.40 3.30 0.60
 STAINLESS STEEL FRILL FRETS (FT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 FRFSS250140 2.50 1.40 2.65 0.50
 STAINLESS STEEL EQUAL HIGH FRETS LINE #1 WITH 1,09 MM CROWN HEIGHT (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 EQHSS185109 1,85 1,09 2,35 0,50
 EQHSS212109 2,12 1,09 2,47 0,50
 EQHSS219109 2,19 1,09 2,46 0,50
 EQHSS248109 2,48 1,09 2,62 0,50
 EQHSS267109 2,67 1,09 2,50 0,50
 STAINLESS STEEL EQUAL HIGH FRETS LINE #2 WITH 1,4 MM CROWN HEIGHT (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 EQHSS230140 2,30 1,40 2,82 0,50
 EQHSS250140 2,50 1,40 2,85 0,50
 EQHSS268140 2,68 1,40 2,85 0,50
 EQHSS280140 2,80 1,40 3,30 0,50
  STAINLESS STEEL ASSYMETRICAL FRETS (AT):
  Dimensions, mm
 Sintoms
fret code
Crown
width
Crown
height
Fret
height
Tang
width
Center
offset
Radius Radius
  B A D d R R1
 ASFSS185108.010.135.030 1.85 1.08 2.50 0.48 0.10 1.35 0.30
 ASFSS205123.010.135.050 2.05 1.23 2.60 0.50 0.10 1.35 0.50
 ASFSS235106.010.135.050 2.35 1.06 2.40 0.50 0.10 1.35 0.50
RINGING STAINLESS STEEL FRETS (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 RSS165062 1.65 0.62 2.25 0.50
 RSS210128 2.10 1.28 2.68 0.50
 RSS215110 2.15 1.10 2.50 0.50
 RSS228118 2.28 1.18 2.58 0.50
 RSS230124 2.30 1.24 2.59 0.50
 RSS230140 2.30 1.40 2.79 0.50
 RSS250118 2.50 1.18 2.77 0.50
 RSS270096 2.70 0.96 2.55 0.50
 RSS277140 2.77 1.40 3.30 0.50
     FRETS  SPECIFICATIONS
2, Partizansky., Minsk, 220763 Belarus
tel./fax: + 375 17 340 36 80
e-mail: info@sintoms.com
 RINGING STAINLESS STEEL FRILL FRETS (FT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 FRFRSS250140 2.50 1.40 2.65 0.50
HARDENED RINGING STAINLESS STEEL FRETS (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
B E A D
HRSS165062 1.65 0.62 2.25 0.50
HRSS210128 2.10 1.28 2.68 0.50
HRSS215110 2.15 1.10 2.50 0.50
HRSS228118 2.28 1.18 2.58 0.50
HRSS230124 2.30 1.24 2.59 0.50
HRSS230140 2.30 1.40 2.79 0.50
HRSS250118 2.50 1.18 2.77 0.50
HRSS270096 2.70 0.96 2.55 0.50
HRSS277140 2.77 1.40 3.30 0.50
HARDENED RINGING STAINLESS STEEL FRILL FRETS (FT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
B E A D
FRFHRSS250140 2.50 1.40 2.65 0.50
SPECIAL BRASS FRETS (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 SB215100 2.15 1.00 2.75 0.50
 SPECIAL BRONZE FRETS (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
NEW SBZ210110 2.10 1.10 2.48 0.50
 SBZ230140 2.30 1.40 2.82 0.50
 SBZ280140 2.80 1.40 3.20 0.70
 SBZ290133 2.90 1.33 3.20 0.70
 SBZ300152 3.00 1.52 3.17 0.50
   SPECIAL BRONZE FRILL FRETS (FT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown
width
Crown
height
Fret height Tang width Radius Radius
 B E A D R R1
NEW FRFSBZ195115 1.95 1.15 2.38 0.50 1.00 0.50
 FRFSBZ248138 2.48 1.38 2.56 0.50 1.50 0.50
 SPECIAL TITANIUM FRETS (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 STI210109 2.10 1.09 2.42 0.50
 STI230140 2.30 1.40 2.72 0.50
 STI250122 2.50 1.22 2.65 0.50
     FRETS  SPECIFICATIONS
2, Partizansky., Minsk, 220763 Belarus
tel./fax: + 375 17 340 36 80
e-mail: info@sintoms.com
 STI265124 2.65 1.24 2.73 0.50
 STI280150 2.80 1.50 2.80 0.50
 NONALLERGENIC FRETS (CT):
Sintoms
fret code
Dimensions, mm
 Crown width Crown height Fret height Tang width
 B E A D
 NA230140 2.30 1.40 2.80 0.50
 NA249119 2.49 1.19 2.80 0.50
Raw metal: German nickel silver 8%, 12% and 18% hardness: soft, standard and extra hard;
Stainless steel, Ringing stainless steel, Hardened ringing stainless steel, Special brass, Special bronze, Special titanium,
Nonallergenic metal.